

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

**CONTEMPT CASE No.6423 of 2023**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
06.	07.11.2024	<p><b><u>RC, J</u></b></p> <p>No representation on behalf of the petitioners.</p> <p><i>Prima facie</i>, this Court noticed that there is a wilful disobedience.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondent No.1 brought to the notice that survey has been conducted wherein encroachments are found and it is for the Corporation to take steps in removing encroachments.</p> <p>None represented for respondent No.2.</p> <p>Admit respondent No.2.</p> <p>Issue Form-1 to respondent No.2.</p> <p>Post on 05.12.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>RC, J</b></p> <p>JLV</p>	