

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH**

**MAIN CASE No.: CONTEMPT CASE No.6423 of 2023**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
12.	13.03.2026	<p data-bbox="539 544 630 582"><b><u>RC, J</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="810 607 1070 645" style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="539 667 1337 763">Respondent No.2 appeared physically before this Court.</p> <p data-bbox="635 786 1313 824">Heard learned counsel for respondent No.2.</p> <p data-bbox="539 846 1345 1240">For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the application and having satisfied with the submissions made by learned counsel for respondent No.2, appearance of respondent No.2 is dispensed for the time being, subject to condition that he shall appear before this Court as and when directed.</p> <p data-bbox="922 1339 1337 1377" style="text-align: right;"><b>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</b></p> <p data-bbox="770 1442 1107 1480" style="text-align: center;"><b><u>C.C.No.6423 of 2023</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="539 1518 1345 1615">Respondent No.1 appeared physically before this Court.</p> <p data-bbox="539 1637 1345 1800">Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to implead the present incumbent official as party respondent.</p> <p data-bbox="635 1823 948 1861">Post on 31.03.2026.</p> <p data-bbox="922 1944 1337 1982" style="text-align: right;"><b>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</b></p>	

MP

